
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1913
ANSWERED ON:24.08.2007
CONSTRUCTION OF EMBASSY BUILDING IN DWARKA, DELHI
Bhadana Shri Avtar Singh;Sajjan Kumar Shri

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether certain countries have been allotted land in Dwarka for construction of embassy buildings due to shortage of land in Chankyapuri; and

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the present status thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT ( SHRI AJAY MAKEN )

(a): No, Sir.

(b): Does not arise in view of answer at (a) above.
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